
GILLETTE MADISON PIPELINE PROJECT (07EN58)
Change Orders, Work Change Directives & Cost-Related RFI's
Contract 3 – TIC – The Industrial Company Wyoming, Inc.
REVISED July 09, 2014

WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVES
Amount Contract Time WWDC 67% 33% 100%
(deduct) (Days) Eligible? WWDC Grant Amt PMTF Loan Amt Local Cap Tax Amt

1 Final 10/12/2012 Replace steel post fence w/ wood post fence along Hwy 50 (WYDOT request) 27,531.00 0 No 0.00 0.00 27,531.00
2 Final 10/12/2012 Unknown Fiber Optic Utility - 36-inch Coupling and Jump Back to install 15,483.00 0 Yes 10,373.61 5,109.39 0.00
3 Final 10/12/2012 Install Bore beneath Big Horn Tire approach in lieu of open cut trench 55,696.00 0 No 0.00 0.00 55,696.00

RFI #3 Final 7/19/2012 Internal Tank Mixing System - Replace Tide Flex w/ PAX System (321,819.59) 0 No 0.00 0.00 (321,819.59)
RFI #026A Final 10/8/2012 Westover HDD - Remove Annular Space Cement Grout (104,465.00) 0 Yes (69,991.55) (34,473.45) 0.00

4 Final 1/25/2013 Southern Drive Concrete Sidewalk Replacement 36,624.00 0 Yes 24,538.08 12,085.92 0.00
5 Final 1/25/2013 Little Store Culvert Replacement at Sta. 194+75 5,344.00 0 Yes 3,580.48 1,763.52 0.00
6 Final 1/25/2013 Removal 6" Gate Valve at Sta. 189+47 (3,695.00) 0 Yes (2,475.65) (1,219.35) 0.00
7 Final 1/25/2013 Cap and Valve Existing Line at Sta. 336+55 6,904.00 0 Yes 4,625.68 2,278.32 0.00
8 Final 1/25/2013 Modifications to Existing Casing at Sta. 340+00 2,038.00 0 Yes 1,365.46 672.54 0.00
9 Re-Do (Revised) 1/25/2013 Reconfigure 30-in valves and add hydrant for flushing at Z1R3 Tank ($35,906) 0.00 0 No 0.00 0.00 0.00

10 Final 3/25/2013 Remington Estates Subdivision - temp concrete approaches 17,505.00 0 No 0.00 0.00 17,505.00
13 Final 3/25/2013 7MG access gate 1,130.00 0 No 0.00 0.00 1,130.00
9R Final 3/25/2013 Reconfigure 30-in valves and add hydrant for flushing at Z1R3 Tank 40,713.00 0 Yes 27,277.71 13,435.29 0.00
11 Final 3/25/2013 Westover HDD grout modifications and hydrovac access 24,248.00 0 Yes 16,246.16 8,001.84 0.00
12 Final 3/25/2013 Remove drain tap at Sta. 10+40 @ Z1R2 Tank (7,410.00) 0 Yes (4,964.70) (2,445.30) 0.00
14 Final 3/25/2013 Damage caused by 7MG tank drain line 11,171.00 0 Yes 7,484.57 3,686.43 0.00
16 Final 6/26/2013 Add a culvert at Rock Road to promote positive drainage 5,587.00 0 Yes 3,743.29 1,843.71 0.00
17 Final 6/26/2013 Remove security fence & relocate at Southern Dr Tank to improve maintenance. 5,916.00 0 No 0.00 0.00 5,916.00

9 Final CO Final 7/7/2014 Final Reconciliation of Quantities and $35,000 LD's (280,952.60) 0 Yes (188,238.24) (92,714.36) 0.00
SUBTOTAL = (462,452.19) 0 21,803.14 10,738.86 (214,041.59)

CHANGE ORDERS
Contract Time WWDC 67% 33% 100%

(Days) Eligible? WWDC Grant Amt PMTF Loan Amt Local Cap Tax Amt
1 Final 7/1/2012 AML Archaeological and Historical Discovery Requirments 0.00 0 Yes -$                           -$                           -$                           
2 Final 11/5/2012 WCD 1 thru 3, Internal Tank Mix System, and Westover HDD Annular Grout (327,574.59) 0 See above (59,617.94) (29,364.06) (238,592.59)
3 Final 1/25/2013 WCD 4 thru 8 47,215.00 0 See above 31,634.05 15,580.95 0.00
4 Final 4/22/2013 WCD 10 and WCD 13 18,635.00 0 No 0.00 0.00 18,635.00
5 Final 4/22/2013 WCD 9 (rev); WCD 11; WCD 12; and WCD 14 68,722.00 0 Yes 46,043.74 22,678.26 0.00
6 Final 5/30/2013 Add 51 days to Final Completion Date 0.00 51 Yes 0.00 0.00 0.00
7 Final 10/21/2013 HDD Bore Settlement Agreement  (WWDC Eligible = $650,000) 700,000.00 130 up to $650k 435,500.00 214,500.00 50,000.00
8 Final 11/19/2013 WCD 16 & 17 11,503.00 0 See above 3,743.29 1,843.71 5,916.00
9 Final 7/7/2014 Final Reconciliation of Quantities and $35,000 LD's (280,952.60) 0 Yes (188,238.24) (92,714.36) 0.00

TOTAL = 237,547.81 181 269,064.90 132,524.50 (164,041.59)
Notice to Proceed Date = 6/4/2012

Actual Construction Start = 7/1/2012 FINAL PAYMENT SUMMARY
AMOUNT 67% 33% 100%

($) (days) (date) WWDC Grant Amt PMTF Loan Amt CAP-TAX (Local)
Substantial Completion = 308 Original Contract = 15,090,944.00$       338 5/8/2013 9,831,771.26$          4,842,514.20$          416,658.54$             

Final Completion = 338 Revised Contract = 15,328,491.81$      519 11/5/2013 10,100,836.16$       4,975,038.70$          252,616.95$             

FINAL COMPLETION
Original Contract Days

AmountCO No. Status Date Description

WCD/RFI No. Status DescriptionDate

8

3

4

5

CO No.

2





















The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

© 1988-2014 ACORD CORPORATION.  All rights reserved.
ACORD 25 (2014/01)

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

CANCELLATION

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

LOCJECT
PRO-POLICY

GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:

OCCURCLAIMS-MADE

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY

PREMISES (Ea occurrence) $
DAMAGE TO RENTED
EACH OCCURRENCE $

MED EXP (Any one person) $

PERSONAL & ADV INJURY $

GENERAL AGGREGATE $

PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG $

$RETENTIONDED

CLAIMS-MADE

OCCUR

$

AGGREGATE $

EACH OCCURRENCE $UMBRELLA LIAB

EXCESS LIAB

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES  (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)

INSR
LTR TYPE OF INSURANCE POLICY NUMBER

POLICY EFF
(MM/DD/YYYY)

POLICY EXP
(MM/DD/YYYY) LIMITS

PER
STATUTE

OTH-
ER

E.L. EACH ACCIDENT

E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE

E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT

$

$

$

ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE

If yes, describe under
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below

(Mandatory in NH)
OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?

WORKERS COMPENSATION
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY Y / N

AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY

ANY AUTO
ALL OWNED SCHEDULED

HIRED AUTOS
NON-OWNED

AUTOS AUTOS

AUTOS

COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT

BODILY INJURY (Per person)

BODILY INJURY (Per accident)
PROPERTY DAMAGE $

$

$

$

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED.  NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

INSD
ADDL

WVD
SUBR

N / A

$

$

(Ea accident)

(Per accident)

OTHER:

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW.  THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.
IMPORTANT:  If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed.  If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to
the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement.  A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the
certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER:

INSURED

PHONE
(A/C, No, Ext):

PRODUCER

ADDRESS:
E-MAIL

FAX
(A/C, No):

CONTACT
NAME:

NAIC #

INSURER A :

INSURER B :

INSURER C :

INSURER D :

INSURER E :

INSURER F :

INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

7/8/2014

Midwest Agencies, Inc.
3555 Farnam Street
Omaha, NE 68131 402-271-2956

Philip G. Dehn

Traci Sutton

Traci.Sutton@Midwestagenciesinc.com

TIC – The Industrial Company of Wyoming,  Inc.
1474 Willer Drive
Casper WY  82604

20832751

are named as additional insureds on a primary basis.

RE:  Gillette Madison Pipeline Project

TIC WY - Gillette Madison Pipeline Project

City of Gillette
PO Box 3003
611 North Exchange Ave.
Gillette WY  82716

The Owner, its officers, officials, employees, and volunteers and the Engineer, its officers, officials, employees, subcontractors, and volunteers

A 5,000,000GLO 4641069 3/1/2013 3/1/2016

5,000,000
✓

5,000
✓

5,000,000

10,000,000

10,000,000✓

A BAP 4641070 3/1/2013 3/1/2016 5,000,000

✓

C WC 4641067 3/1/2013 3/1/2016 ✓
EWS 4641068 3/1/2013 3/1/2016 2,000,000

N
2,000,000

2,000,000

Zurich American Insurance Company

American Zurich Insurance Company

CERT NO.: 20832751   Traci Sutton  7/8/2014 2:34:21 PM (EDT)  Page 1 of 7



7/8/2014

CERT NO.: 20832751   Traci Sutton  7/8/2014 2:34:21 PM (EDT)  Page 2 of 7



CERT NO.: 20832751   Traci Sutton  7/8/2014 2:34:21 PM (EDT)  Page 3 of 7



CERT NO.: 20832751   Traci Sutton  7/8/2014 2:34:21 PM (EDT)  Page 4 of 7



CERT NO.: 20832751   Traci Sutton  7/8/2014 2:34:21 PM (EDT)  Page 5 of 7



7/8/2014

The Owner, its officers, officials, employees, and volunteers and the Engineer, its officers,
officials, employees, subcontractors, and volunteers  are named as additional insureds on
a primary basis.  RE:  Gillette Madison Pipeline Project

City of Gillette
PO Box 3003
611 North Exchange Ave.
Gillette WY  82716

CERT NO.: 20832751   Traci Sutton  7/8/2014 2:34:21 PM (EDT)  Page 6 of 7



7/8/2014

The Owner, its officers, officials, employees, and volunteers and the Engineer, its officers,
officials, employees, subcontractors, and volunteers  are named as additional insureds on
a primary basis.  RE:  Gillette Madison Pipeline Project

City of Gillette
PO Box 3003
611 North Exchange Ave.
Gillette WY  82716

CERT NO.: 20832751   Traci Sutton  7/8/2014 2:34:21 PM (EDT)  Page 7 of 7


	07EN58_Contract No. 3_TIC_WCD & CO_LOG_140709_FINAL.pdf
	CO's & WCD's


